
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 18 December 2020

M M1/2/3 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 VIVARCHI Weighted points score BAT, 14/12/2020, R3, P 4P 5M 1M M1/2M. Bell 485561 11/2208

 2 WAIKIKI BIG GIRL Weighted points score BAT, 14/12/2020, R3, P 1P 3M 6M M2/1/2M. Bell 485563 14/1236

 3 DESPICABLE SLINK 1 Weighted points score WPK, 12/12/2020, R4, C 5C 5M 4P M2/1/1S. Easey 485992 7/098

1 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 15 December 2020 - 06:45 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 18 December 2020

P 1 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MANDELLA MAE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 13/12/2020, R8, P 2P 2P 1P 1/3C. Arletos 501064 13/12366

2 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 15 December 2020 - 06:45 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 18 December 2020

P 3 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DUE WEST 2 Weighted points score DAP, 10/12/2020, R9, P 2P 2P 4P 3/1/2L. Hannaford 499810 6/5321

3 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 15 December 2020 - 06:45 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 18 December 2020

P 4 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DOWN THE HATCH Last start placegetter RIC, 11/12/2020, R11, P 3P 2P 2P 4/1/1M. Hodges 497571 8/7285

 2 SKEETA'S MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2020, R11, P 6P 7P 1P 4/1/1R. Alcock 498932 6/5198

 3 TRUMP CARD 1 Weighted points score DAP, 10/12/2020, R9, P 4P 1P 6P 4/1/2L. Hannaford 499812 6/5153

4 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 15 December 2020 - 06:45 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 18 December 2020

P 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SPARKLE MAE 1 Last start winner RIC, 13/12/2020, R10, P 1P 6P 7P 5/1C. Arletos 522735 4/3132

 2 GOOD ODDS REWARD Last start placegetter RIC, 13/12/2020, R9, P 2P 2P 1P 5/1A. Bell 531163 4/3270

 3 MONSTER MISSION Last start placegetter RIC, 13/12/2020, R3, P 2P 5P 4P 5/4L. Galea 498964 1/0144

 4 OHANA GWEN 2 Last start Provincial winner NOW, 13/12/2020, R4, P 1P 3P 8P 5/4D. Browne 525991 1/090

 5 TITAN MAE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/12/2020, R4, P 3P 4P 2P 5/3C. Arletos 522737 2/1207

 6 REV SET Weighted points score RIC, 09/12/2020, R12, M 4M 3P 8M 5/1R. Alcock 476797 9/7164

 7 MAURITIAN KOUKLA Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R3, P 4P 4P 5P 5/1B. Sanotti 498261 10/8156

 8 SKEET'S DESIRE Weighted points score RIC, 17/07/2020, R4, P 5P 4P 2P 5/4R. Alcock 498933 1/0151

 9 DESPICABLE USHER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/12/2020, R4, P 2P 7P 1P 5/4S. Easey 529711 1/0147

 10 PRIVATE TEARS Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R4, P 5P 2P 6P 5/4F. Xuereb 521208 3/0147

 11 POSTERIZED 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R5, P 3P 7P 2P 5/3S. Francis 520457 2/1132

 12 ROAD FREIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R5, P 4P 4P 8P 5/3F. Xuereb 528667 2/1123

 13 JILLIAN JEWELS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/12/2020, R10, P 6P 3P 7P 5/3J. Zammit 500241 2/1120

 14 STARBURST EMILY Weighted points score RIC, 13/12/2020, R3, P 4P 7P 8P 5/4M. Lee 498909 1/0105

 15 LITTLE MISS BRO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/12/2020, R3, P 6P 7P 3P 5/4M. Lee 490901 1/093

 16 WILD KIWI KNIGHT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R8, P 6P 7P 5P 5/1L. Joyce 496673 6/487

 17 RUNAWAY PASTIZZI Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R7, M 6M 7Y 6M 5/2P. Pirie 475398 5/286

 18 HOUND 'EM DOWN 2 Weighted points score GAR, 11/12/2020, R8, P 5P 5P 7P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/084

 19 LAVA LADY Weighted points score RIC, 13/12/2020, R10, P 7P 7P 4P 5/2M. Lee 488761 3/284

 20 GRAMERCY RIFF 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/12/2020, R10, P 4P 5P 7P 5/2M. Lee 488760 3/281

 21 DESPICABLE KAILA 2 Weighted points score PPK, 12/12/2020, R5, Y 6Y 6P 1P 5/4S. Easey 523715 1/081

 22 PARALLEL REALITY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R4, P 8P 4P 6P 5/4S. Francis 520459 1/075

 23 REMA'S GARNET 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/12/2020, R3, P 8P 8P 8P 5/4M. Lee 497210 1/048

5 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 15 December 2020 - 06:45 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 18 December 2020

P M 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DESPICABLE JOSH Last start placegetter RIC, 13/12/2020, R1, P 3P M/1S. Easey 532643 0/0117

 2 POWERING TUX Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 04/11/2020, R1, P

RIC, 28/10/2020, R3, P

4P 3P 3P M/1P. Pirie 520279 0/0130

 3 CHARLIE EMGRAND Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 17/11/2020, R1, P 6P 5P 3P M/1F. Xuereb 528318 0/0106

 4 MY HERO WALLY First start M/1A. Bell 532844 0/00

 5 OUR BOY MAE First start M/1C. Arletos 528736 0/00

 6 SERENITY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/12/2020, R1, P 5P 8P 4P M/1R. Alcock 498929 0/070

 7 SURFIN' SAFARI Weighted points score RIC, 13/11/2020, R4, P 7P 5P 6P M/1P. Pirie 487400 0/068

 8 DEPOSIT TAKEN Weighted points score BAT, 14/12/2020, R1, P 5P 4P 5P M/1B. Barnes 529789 0/057

 9 JUDGMENT FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R2, P 5P 7P 5P M/1F. Wotton 526409 0/052

 10 PLATINUM FLARE 2 Weighted points score GBN, 04/12/2020, R2, P 6P 4P M/1B. Attard 530488 0/052

 11 LITTLE SKEET Weighted points score RIC, 09/12/2020, R2, P 5P 6P 8P M/1R. Alcock 498931 0/048

 12 ELLA LOPEZ 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/12/2020, R3, P 6P 7P 8P M/1M. Wotton 520456 0/040

 13 ZSA ZSA EXPRESS Weighted points score RIC, 09/12/2020, R1, P 8P 5P M/1S. Sealey 531979 0/039

6 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 15 December 2020 - 06:45 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 18 December 2020

P 1 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TOBY TIME Last start winner RIC, 09/12/2020, R11, P 1P 2P 8C 1/3J. Chapman 499453 18/8276

 2 MANDELLA MAE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/12/2020, R8, P 2P 2P 1P 1/3C. Arletos 501064 13/12366

7 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 15 December 2020 - 06:45 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 18 December 2020

P 2 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WEEMALA LEO Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R11, P 7P 1P 1P 2/1/2C. Little 490927 8/6276

8 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 15 December 2020 - 06:45 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 18 December 2020

P 3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BLAZING SNAP Last start Provincial winner GOS, 08/12/2020, R10, P 1P 5P 1P 3/1/3L. Chaytor 525562 6/5282

 2 DUE WEST 1 Weighted points score DAP, 10/12/2020, R9, P 2P 2P 4P 3/1/2L. Hannaford 499810 6/5321

 3 CASTLE ARCHER Weighted points score GAW, 29/11/2020, R8, PR1 3P 5P 4P 3/1/3M. Hughes 500890 11/6165

9 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 15 December 2020 - 06:45 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 18 December 2020

P 4 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ULTIMATE SWIPER Last start placegetter RIC, 13/12/2020, R7, P 2P 3P 4P 4/1/1C. Brewer 521182 5/4255

 2 TIGER NINE Dropping in grade RIC, 13/12/2020, R6, P 5P 2P 4P 4/1/3P. Moran 500486 7/5177

 3 BAGO ROAD Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R8, P 4P 7P 1P 4/1/1P. Pirie 488057 9/5183

 4 TRUMP CARD 2 Weighted points score DAP, 10/12/2020, R9, P 4P 1P 6P 4/1/2L. Hannaford 499812 6/5153

10 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 15 December 2020 - 06:45 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 18 December 2020

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 AUDI HERRERA Last start winner RIC, 13/12/2020, R4, P 1P 2P 1P 5/3R. Brewer 527393 2/1220

 2 ZIPPING DEREK Last start winner RIC, 25/11/2020, R3, P 1P 5/4T. Simmons 529854 1/0151

 3 APPETIZING Last start winner RIC, 11/12/2020, R1, P 1P 5/4S. Morgan 534291 1/0151

 4 WILLOW'S HAND Last start winner RIC, 13/12/2020, R2, P 1P 4P 6P 5/4J. Chapman 533426 1/0116

 5 TITAN MAE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 13/12/2020, R4, P 3P 4P 2P 5/3C. Arletos 522737 2/1207

 6 DESPICABLE USHER 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 13/12/2020, R4, P 2P 7P 1P 5/4S. Easey 529711 1/0147

 7 POSTERIZED 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 11/12/2020, R5, P 3P 7P 2P 5/3S. Francis 520457 2/1132

 8 SPARKLE MAE 2 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 13/12/2020, R10, P 1P 6P 7P 5/1C. Arletos 522735 4/3132

 9 OHANA GWEN 1 Last start Provincial winner NOW, 13/12/2020, R4, P 1P 3P 8P 5/4D. Browne 525991 1/090

 10 ASTON SQUIRE 1 Weighted points score NOW, 13/12/2020, R6, P 5P 2P 3P 5/3D. Browne 500279 7/1176

 11 LOLA LOVELACE Weighted points score WPK, 21/10/2020, R8, P 4P 2P 7P 5/4J. Smart 520263 7/0159

 12 MAKO MERMAID Weighted points score RIC, 13/12/2020, R5, P 7P 1P 3P 5/2R. Brewer 522898 3/2138

 13 JILLIAN JEWELS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/12/2020, R10, P 6P 3P 7P 5/3J. Zammit 500241 2/1120

 14 HIGH PRIESTESS Weighted points score RIC, 09/12/2020, R9, P 6P 2P 5P 5/4B. Mccauley 488175 1/0117

 15 WEEMALA JOHN Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R6, P 7P 8P 3P 5/4C. Little 490921 5/0111

 16 LANMOR DOLLARS Weighted points score BAT, 16/11/2020, R7, P 7P 8P 6P 5/3P. Moran 508641 2/1105

 17 DESPICABLE SLINK 2 Weighted points score WPK, 12/12/2020, R4, C 5C 5M 4P 5/4S. Easey 485992 7/098

 18 LITTLE MISS BRO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/12/2020, R3, P 6P 7P 3P 5/4M. Lee 490901 1/093

 19 WOMBAT MAGIC Weighted points score GOS, 08/12/2020, R4, P 8P 5P 5P 5/4M. Greer 500622 1/093

 20 COSMIC ADONIS Weighted points score WPK, 09/12/2020, R5, P 7P 6M 8M 5/3A. Drapiewski 455470 5/192

 21 LANMOR CASH Weighted points score RIC, 13/12/2020, R7, P 7P 4P 7P 5/1P. Moran 499885 5/487

 22 WILD KIWI KNIGHT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R8, P 6P 7P 5P 5/1L. Joyce 496673 6/487

 23 LUKE PRIDE Weighted points score RIC, 09/12/2020, R9, P 5P 4P 7P 5/4R. Logue 523170 1/084

 24 CON THE CONMAN Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R12, P 4P 5P 7P 5/4P. Pirie 520451 1/084

 25 HOUND 'EM DOWN 1 Weighted points score GAR, 11/12/2020, R8, P 5P 5P 7P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/084

 26 GRAMERCY RIFF 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/12/2020, R10, P 4P 5P 7P 5/2M. Lee 488760 3/281

 27 BROADWAY EXPRESS Weighted points score RIC, 13/12/2020, R7, P 5P 7P 5P 5/3A. Bell 525977 4/181

 28 DESPICABLE KAILA 1 Weighted points score PPK, 12/12/2020, R5, Y 6Y 6P 1P 5/4S. Easey 523715 1/081

 29 WILLY WOLFENDEN Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R5, P 7P 7P 5P 5/3S. Morgan 499055 3/179

 30 ZIPPING GIZMO Weighted points score GAR, 11/12/2020, R8, P 4P 7P 6P 5/3K. Marsh 495987 6/178

 31 PARALLEL REALITY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R4, P 8P 4P 6P 5/4S. Francis 520459 1/075

11 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 15 December 2020 - 06:45 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 18 December 2020

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 DIANA ROMAN Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R12, P 5P 6P 7P 5/4L. Fletcher 496669 1/072

 33 CALL HER PINKY Weighted points score RIC, 09/12/2020, R7, P 8P 4P 7P 5/1R. Nicolaou 492217 5/469

 34 MONEY RUN Weighted points score GOS, 08/12/2020, R8, P 8P 5P 5P 5/3R. Nicolaou 522228 2/169

 35 SET TO BE Weighted points score RIC, 06/12/2020, R6, P 8P 8P 7P 5/2R. Nicolaou 521345 4/263

 36 REMA'S GARNET 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/12/2020, R3, P 8P 8P 8P 5/4M. Lee 497210 1/048

12 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 15 December 2020 - 06:45 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 18 December 2020

P M 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PURE CHARISMA 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 11/12/2020, R1, P 2P 6P 3P M/1P. Betar 520516 0/0110

 2 LITTLE UTAH Last start placegetter RIC, 11/12/2020, R2, P 2P 7P (BDN)P M/1J. Satti 524142 0/0100

 3 TURBO TUXEDO Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 04/12/2020, R1, P 4P 3P 4P M/1R. Thomas 528741 0/0100

 4 SERENITY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/12/2020, R1, P 5P 8P 4P M/1R. Alcock 498929 0/070

 5 PLATINUM FLARE 1 Weighted points score GBN, 04/12/2020, R2, P 6P 4P M/1B. Attard 530488 0/052

 6 JUDGMENT FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R2, P 5P 7P 5P M/1F. Wotton 526409 0/052

 7 DESPICABLE RILEY Weighted points score RIC, 13/12/2020, R2, P 6P 7P 6P M/1S. Easey 529708 0/042

 8 ELLA LOPEZ 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/12/2020, R3, P 6P 7P 8P M/1M. Wotton 520456 0/040

13 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 15 December 2020 - 06:45 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 18 December 2020

P 3 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ASTON SQUIRE 2 Weighted points score NOW, 13/12/2020, R6, P 5P 2P 3P 3/1/3D. Browne 500279 7/5176

14 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 15 December 2020 - 06:45 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 18 December 2020

P 5 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TAN CAN GO Last start winner RIC, 11/12/2020, R9, P 1P 8P 1P 5/3H. Sarkis 526358 2/1121

 2 RHYME NOR REASON 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 11/12/2020, R6, P 4P 5C 6P 5/1J. Finn 526260 7/4116

 3 SURPRISE BABY Weighted points score WPK, 12/12/2020, R9, C 3C 4C 3P 5/2S. Morgan 531165 3/2228

 4 UTAH MISTY Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R6, P 5P 4P 1P 5/2J. Satti 524147 4/2177

 5 SURPRISE FLING Weighted points score BUL, 01/12/2020, R8, P 5P 8C 1P 5/2R. Metselaar 493970 8/2168

 6 ALWAYS JUAN 2 Weighted points score WPK, 05/12/2020, R3, C 7C 2C 5P 5/4G. Borg 499766 6/0161

 7 TIGER TITAN 3 Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R7, P 7P 5P 6P 5/3C. Galwey 522102 2/1102

 8 DANCE FOR NANCE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R7, P 8P 3P 6P 5/4H. Sarkis 526359 2/099

15 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 15 December 2020 - 06:45 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 18 December 2020

P M 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PURE CHARISMA 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 11/12/2020, R1, P

RIC, 20/11/2020, R1, P

2P 6P 3P M/1P. Betar 520516 0/0110

 2 HOOLIGAN Weighted points score RIC, 27/11/2020, R3, P 5P 8P 8P M/1V. Ellul 532203 0/036

16 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 15 December 2020 - 06:45 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 18 December 2020

P 5 618 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LANMOR CUTIE Last start placegetter RIC, 11/12/2020, R7, P 2P 4C 5P 5/4P. Moran 508642 6/0154

 2 RITZA TOMMY Last start Provincial winner WPK, 09/12/2020, R8, P 1P 2P 1C 5/4M. Gatt 529685 4/0230

 3 STANLEY ROAD 2 Weighted points score GAR, 11/12/2020, R5, P 5P 3P 1P 5/2M. Gatt 522060 7/2300

 4 MAGIC EMGRAND Weighted points score WPK, 12/12/2020, R3, C 6C 2C 3P 5/2L. Azzopardi 520932 8/2254

 5 NIGHT TRACKER Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R6, P 2P 7C 1P 5/4S. Swain 523091 5/0228

 6 HAPPY GO LUCKY Weighted points score BAT, 14/12/2020, R6, P 5P 2P 4C 5/4M. Swift 495933 5/0205

 7 TRIPLE TO EXCEL Weighted points score DAP, 10/12/2020, R6, P 3P 3P 2P 5/4A. Williams 491777 3/0177

 8 GO ABBEY SUE Weighted points score WPK, 12/12/2020, R4, C 2C 2P 4P 5/4J. Smart 520260 2/0173

 9 JERRY POP Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R7, P 4P 6P 3P 5/4H. Sarkis 526360 4/0166

 10 ALWAYS JUAN 1 Weighted points score WPK, 05/12/2020, R3, C 7C 2C 5P 5/1G. Borg 499766 6/4161

 11 OXLEY COURAGE Weighted points score MAT, 14/12/2020, R3, P 3P 5P 7P 5/4G. Dunphy 508634 1/0141

 12 RHYME NOR REASON 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R6, P 4P 5C 6P 5/4J. Finn 526260 7/0116

 13 TIGER TITAN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R7, P 7P 5P 6P 5/4C. Galwey 522102 2/0102

 14 DANCE FOR NANCE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2020, R7, P 8P 3P 6P 5/4H. Sarkis 526359 2/099
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